
FAIRTIELD TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 18-131

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A 3% PAY mCREASE FOR ALL FMRFIELD TOWNSHIP
ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES AS SPECIFIED ON THE ATTACHED LIST,

RETROACTF^E TO APRIL 1,2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees ofFairfield Township, Butler
County, Ohio, as follows;

SECTION 1:_ The Board hereby approves a 3% pay increase for all eligible employees as specified on
the attached list, retroactive to April 1,2018.

SECTION 2: The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two
separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon

its first reading.

SECTION 3 This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees
through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of
Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.

SECTION 4: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken m meetings open to the public, m
compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 5: This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted: August 22, 2018

Board of Trustees {/ , f) , Vote of Trustees

Susan Berding: _/S\^1^^ O^n^-rv^ \ j^

Shannon Hartkemeye^Aa///^^^^/^/^^ \/ ^ ^

JoeMcAbee: C^ (^ " ^~' ' \^S

AUTHENTICATION
This is to certify that this is a resolution which vfas duly passed and filp^t with the Fairfield Township

Fiscal Officer this ZZpAlay of ' ^{^WW , 2018.

Shelly Schultz, ^airfield Township.^Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

^ruz<^^•^^
Lawrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director



ATTACHMENT A

2018 Raises

Name

GailAsher

Bryon Bauman

Robert Chabali

Doug Lanier

Patty Moore

MattSchumann

Tim Thomas

Current

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Pay Rate

24.37

30.98

43.75

39.90

18.00

36.44

43.75

237.19

New

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

Pay Rate

25.10

31.91

45.06

41.10

18.54

37.53

45.06

244.31

493,355.20 $ 508455.86 $ (14/800.66)


