FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION NO. 18-131

RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A 3% PAY INCREASE FOR ALL FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES AS SPECIFIED ON THE ATTACHED LIST, RETROACTIVE TO APRIL 1, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Fairfield Township, Butler County, Ohio, as follows;

- **SECTION 1:** The Board hereby approves a 3% pay increase for all eligible employees as specified on the attached list, retroactive to April 1, 2018.
- **SECTION 2:** The Board hereby dispenses with the requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, pursuant to RC 504.10, and authorizes the adoption of this resolution upon its first reading.
- **SECTION 3** This resolution is the subject of the general authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the Ohio Revised Code and not the specific authority granted to the Board of Trustees through the status as a Limited Home Rule Township.
- **SECTION 4:** That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including §121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- **SECTION 5:** This resolution shall take effect at the earliest period allowed by law.

Board of Trustees Susan Berding: Shannon Hartkemeyer: Joe McAbee:

Adopted: August 22, 2018

Vote of Trustees

AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this is a resolution which was duly passed and filed with the Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer this 2704 day of ______, 2018.

ATTEST: Shelly Schultz, Fairfield Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Lawrence E. Barbiere, Township Law Director

ATTACHMENT A

2018 Raises

Name	Curr	ent Pay Rate	Ne	w Pay Rate	
Gail Asher	\$	24.37	\$	25.10	
Bryon Bauman	\$	30.98	\$	31.91	
Robert Chabali	\$	43.75	\$	45.06	
Doug Lanier	\$	39.90	\$	41.10	
Patty Moore	\$	18.00	\$	18.54	
Matt Schumann	\$	36.44	\$	37.53	
Tim Thomas	\$	43.75	\$	45.06	
	\$	237.19	\$	244.31	
	\$	493,355.20	\$	508,155.86	\$ (14,800.6